## 504716507 01/05/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4763229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RONIX DESIGNS INC.	08/25/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLANSON INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	83 COMMERCE VALLEY DRIVE EAST	
City:	MARKHAM	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3T 7T3	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29621077

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (416)585-2677

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 416-543-6428

Email: liz.forster@wilsonlue.com

Correspondent Name: JENNA L.WILSON

Address Line 1: 250 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: WILSON LUE LLP

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3E5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2521-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNA L. WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/Jenna L. Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2521-5\_Assignment\_Trifu-Ronix-Allanson#page1.tif source=2521-5\_Assignment\_Trifu-Ronix-Allanson#page2.tif

PATENT 504716507 REEL: 044547 FRAME: 0965

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas Horea TRIFU, whose full post office address is 14 Tangle Briarway, Toronto, Ontario M2J 2M4, Canada (the "Inventor"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in a

#### **LED LIGHTING FIXTURE**

("the Invention") as fully set forth and described in Canadian Patent Application No. 2,663,852 filed April 23, 2009;

And whereas RONIX DESIGNS INC., a corporation of Canada having its head office or principal place of business at 14 Tangle Briarway, Toronto, Ontario M2J 2M4, Canada (the "Assignor"), has acquired from the Inventor all right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries throughout the world, including the right to obtain and hold patents therefor;

And whereas ALLANSON INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation of Canada having its head office or principal place of business at 33 Cranfield Road, Toronto, Ontario M4B 3H2, Canada (the "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries throughout the world, including the right to obtain and hold patents therefor,

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, and confirms that it has assigned and transferred to the Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any patent for the Invention, and any patent application for the Invention, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or foreign application, whether presently pending or filed in the future, for all countries throughout the world.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute without further consideration such further documentation as may be required to obtain any patent for the Invention and to vest rights in any patent or patent application for the Invention in the Assignee.

WITNESSED at	TOLONOS	, on Aug. 25. 209
<del></del>	(City/Town, Country)	(Date)
Witness:	>	Horea TRIFU
- Jan	•	Tal
(signature of witne	86)	(signature of inventor)

Page 1 of 2

WITNESSED at	Tokenso	on Auf. 25.09
	(City/Town, Country)	(Date)

Witness:

(signature of witness)

RONIX DESIGNS INC.

Title:

Name: Horea Trifu **President** 

2521-2/MBE

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 01/05/2018**